





## OFFICE OF THE DEPUTY DIRECTOR, SIMILIPAL (NORTH) WILDLIFE DIVISION AT-MATIAGARH CHHAKA, PO-K. JASHIPUR, DIST-MAYURBHANJ, ODISHA-757091

Tel: - 06797-295030, Email- dfo.similipalnorthwl@odisha.gov.in / ddsimilipalnorth@gmail.com

## TENDER CALL NOTICE

No. : 17

Date : 8-02-2024

Sealed Tenders are invited from reputed manufacturers / established / distributors/ authorized dealers / suppliers within the country of India for supply, installation and commissioning of Luxurious Tent at Talabandha of Talabandha WL Range under Similipal North Wildlife Division, Mayurbhanj, Odisha as mentioned below.

Construction of Luxurious Tent	Quantity	Cost of Tender Paper	EMD to be deposited
Supply, installation and commissioning of Luxurious Tent at Talabandha of Talabandha WL Range under Similipal North Wildlife Division, Mayurbhanj, Odisha	01 No each	Rs.6000/-	Rs.75000/-

Non-transferable Tender Documents for supply, installation and commissioning of Luxurious Tent at Talabandha of Talabandha WL Range under Similipal North Wildlife Division, Mayurbhanj, Odisha as stated above will be available and can be collected in person from the office of the Deputy Director, Similipal North Wildlife Division, Jashipur, Mayurbhanj, Odisha on payment of cost of Tender Document as mentioned above. The Tender Document cost which is non-refundable, should be deposited in shape of crossed Demand Draft from any Nationalized Bank drawn in favour of the Deputy Director, Similipal North Wildlife Division, Jashipur, Mayurbhanj payable at Jashipur.

- Tender papers / documents will be available in the O/o the Deputy Director, Similipal North Wildlife Division, Jashipur, Mayurbhanj from dt.12.02.2024 to dt.20.02.2024 (during office hours).
- 2. Receiving of Tender papers will be within dt.12.02.2024 until 01.00 PM on 21.02.2024.
- 3. Tender opening 03.00 PM on 21.02.2024.

Deputy Director, Similipal (North) WL Division, Jashipur







## OFFICE OF THE DEPUTY DIRECTOR, SIMILIPAL (NORTH) WILDLIFE DIVISION AT-MATIAGARH CHHAKA, PO-K. JASHIPUR, DIST-MAYURBHANJ, ODISHA-757091

Tel: - 06797-295030, Email- dfo.similipalnorthwl@odisha.gov.in / ddsimilipalnorth@gmail.com

## Terms and Conditions:

- The sealed quotation with a valid document of proof of manufacturer/ distributorship / authorized dealership may be sent either by Registered post/ Speed post/ Courier service and by hand for "Construction of Luxurious Tent at Talabandha", on the envelope.
- Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) of Rs. 75,000/- (Rupees Seventy five thousand) Only shall be submitted along with Tender, EMD will be in the form of demand draft in favour of Deputy Director, Similipal North (WL) Division, Jashipur payable at Jashipur. The EMD will be refunded to the unsuccessful supplier. The EMD for the successful supplier will be released only after supply and installation of the Luxurious Tent at Talabandha.
- The sealed quotation should be submitted to the Deputy Director, O/o the Deputy Director, Similipal North (WL) Division, At-Matiagarh Chhaka, P.O.- K. Jashipur, Dist.-Mayurbhanj, Pin-757091 on or before 21.02.2024 by 01.00 P.M. (in any working day). The quotation will be opened in presence of supplier or their authorized representatives on 21.02.2024 at 03.00 P.M. and same will be finalized within 07 (seven) days by the Technical Committee.
- The qualified supplier has to supply, Construction of Luxurious Tent in the above sites
  within 30 days from the date of placement of supply order. Issue of supply order depending
  on availability of fund.
- The undersigned reserves the right to accept/ reject any or all Tender without assigning any reason thereof.
- Replacement of the material or spare should be made by the supplier on his own cost, if found defective or damage.
- The above construction is with included Annual Maintenance work (Undertaking for the said AMC also include in Tender Documents) with no cost paid by the undersigned for maintenance work during 01<sup>st</sup> year and 02<sup>nd</sup> year of installation and next year can be add the cost for maintenance.

Copy to Notice Board.

Deputy Director, Similipal (North) WL Division, Jashipur